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1. Acceptability of CIA searching Congressional computers
Do you think it would be acceptable or unacceptable for the CIA to secretly search computers belonging to congressional staff who monitor the CIA to find out what

CIA documents they are accessing?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Acceptable 32% 31% 32% 34% 31% 32% 29% 28% 31% 37%
Unacceptable 46% 52% 40% 44% 42% 48% 48% 43% 50% 41%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 22% 26% 20% 23% 29% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (176) (270) (388) (165) (334) (417) (248)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 32% 29% 41% 35% 42% 26% 27% 19% 35% 34% 32% 25%
Unacceptable 46% 48% 27% 48% 36% 49% 55% 62% 42% 45% 46% 50%
Not sure 23% 22% 32% 18% 22% 26% 18% 19% 23% 21% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (764) (120) (115) (384) (265) (64) (119) (202) (209) (879) (209)
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2. Criminal activity - CIA searching Congressional computers
Do you think it is a crime or not a crime for the CIA to secretly search computers belonging to congressional staff who monitor the CIA?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Crime 40% 47% 34% 41% 36% 43% 41% 37% 45% 36%
Not a crime 31% 30% 32% 34% 28% 31% 32% 28% 30% 37%
Not sure 29% 23% 34% 24% 37% 26% 27% 34% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (475) (522) (175) (269) (388) (165) (332) (417) (248)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Crime 40% 44% 22% 35% 35% 40% 55% 56% 34% 42% 41% 43%
Not a crime 31% 28% 43% 34% 37% 30% 23% 21% 40% 30% 30% 26%
Not sure 29% 27% 35% 30% 29% 30% 21% 23% 26% 28% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (763) (120) (114) (383) (264) (64) (119) (201) (209) (378) (209)
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3. ClA right to privacy
Do you think the CIA has the right to keep documents secret from Congress and congressional staff who have a high level security clearance if it thinks those
documents are too sensitive to give to Congress?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes, it does 30% 31% 29% 34% 25% 31% 33% 29% 25% 40%
No, it does not 46% 49% 43% 42% 41% 49% 54% 45% 51% 39%
Not sure 24% 19% 27% 24% 34% 21% 13% 26% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (473) (519) (175) (267) (386) (164) (329) (415) (248)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, it does 30% 32% 29% 24% 31% 30% 29% 32% 35% 29% 28% 32%
No, it does not 46% 47% 36% 52% 43% 47% 48% 50% 38% 45% 50% 48%
Not sure 24% 22% 35% 24% 26% 24% 23% 19% 27% 26% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (761) (117) (114) (379) (263) (64) (119) (201) (204) (378) (209)
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4. Acceptability of Congress to access CIA computers secretly
Do you think it would be acceptable or unacceptable for members of Congress or their staff to secretly access CIA computers as part of an investigation into the

CIA’s behavior overseas?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Acceptable 34% 35% 33% 38% 35% 33% 30% 35% 33% 34%
Unacceptable 41% 45% 38% 37% 32% 46% 51% 39% 42% 43%
Not sure 25% 19% 30% 25% 33% 20% 20% 26% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (472) (518) (174) (267) (384) (165) (332) (412) (246)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 34% 32% 37% 41% 38% 29% 33% 35% 35% 32% 37% 31%
Unacceptable 41% 44% 35% 33% 38% 43% 48% 45% 36% 43% 41% 44%
Not sure 25% 24% 27% 25% 24% 28% 19% 20% 29% 25% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (990) (759) (118) (113) (381) (261) (63) (119) (199) (208) (375) (208)
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5. Likelihood of CIA searching Congressional computers

How likely do you think it is that the CIA ever secretly searches computers belonging to congressional staff who monitor the CIA?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very likely 47% 49% 46% 41% 42% 52% 55% 40% 53% 46%
Somewhat likely 34% 35% 32% 33% 34% 34% 33% 37% 30% 35%
Not very likely 7% 6% 7% 11% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 10%
Not at all likely 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 12% 15% 8% 5% 17% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (474) (521) (175) (268) (387) (165) (331) (416) (248)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very likely 47% 50% 34% 43% 44% 53% 49% 54% 52% 43% 50% 44%
Somewhat likely 34% 34% 39% 29% 33% 32% 41% 36% 29% 38% 34% 31%
Not very likely 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Not at all likely 2% 1% 1% 9% 4% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Not sure 10% 8% 18% 13% 12% 8% 4% 5% 11% 12% 5% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (764) (117) (114) (382) (263) (64) (119) (201) (209) (376) (209)
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6. Likelihood of Congress secretly searching CIA computers

How likely do you think it is that members of Congress or their staff ever secretly search CIA computers?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very likely 28% 27% 29% 27% 26% 28% 34% 23% 31% 31%
Somewhat likely 34% 32% 36% 32% 34% 35% 36% 31% 37% 33%
Not very likely 18% 22% 14% 19% 14% 20% 19% 19% 14% 23%
Not at all likely 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 7% 2% 5% 8% 2%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 17% 20% 11% 9% 22% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (471) (520) (174) (268) (384) (165) (331) (413) (247)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very likely 28% 29% 19% 33% 27% 35% 27% 22% 31% 29% 29% 25%
Somewhat likely 34% 35% 38% 30% 35% 31% 47% 29% 35% 39% 33% 32%
Not very likely 18% 18% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% 28% 15% 17% 18% 22%
Not at all likely 5% 5% 2% 9% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 8% 4%
Not sure 14% 13% 24% 13% 16% 13% 4% 13% 14% 13% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (761) (117) (113) (380) (262) (64) (118) (200) (206) (377) (208)




